Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME7700/AME7701/AME7702 Switched Capacitor Voltage Doublers
Preliminary
nnnnn Features
l Small packages: SOT-25, SOT-26
l +1.5V to +5.5V Input Range
l 60uA Quiescent Current ( AME7700)

AME7700/AME7701/AME7702 Switch Capacitor Voltage Doublers
Preliminary
nnnnn Order Information
nnnnn Pin Description
      AME7700AEEV/ AME7701AEEV
      AME7702AEEY
Pin Designation Function
1 GND Ground (-Supply)
2 OUT Power Output
3 CN Capacitor (-)
4 IN Power Input
5 CP Capacitor (+)
Pin Designation Function
1 GND Ground (-Supply)
2 CN Capacitor(-)
3 OUT Power Output
4 IN Power Input
5 FC Frequency Control
6 CP Capacitor (+)
Part Number Package Operating Temp.
AME7700AEEV SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME7701AEEV SOT-25 -40OC to +85OC
AME7702AEEY SOT-26 -40OC to +85OC
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
3
AME7700/AME7701/AME7702 Switched Capacitor Voltage Doublers
Preliminary
nnnnn Absolute Maximum Ratings
nnnnn Recommended Operating Conditions
nnnnn Thermal Information
M axim u m U n it
6 V
B
P aram eter
S upp ly V o ltage
E S D  C lassifica tion
Rating
1.5 - 5.5 V
-40  to +85 oC
-40 to +125 oC
Ambient Temperature Range
Junction Temperature
Supply Voltage
Parameter
Maximum Unit
250 oC / W
150 oC
300 oC
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device
Thermal Resistance (SOT-25,26)
Maximum Lead Temperature ( 10 Sec)
Maximum Junction Temperature
Parameter
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
4
AME7700/AME7701/AME7702 Switch Capacitor Voltage Doublers
Preliminary
TA = 25 C, VIN = 5V  unless otherwise noted,C1 = C2 = 3.3µµµµ F
60 100
215 300
  Supply Voltage Range VIN 1.5 5.5 V
8.5 12 15.5
24.5 35 45.5
40 50
20 35
  Voltage Conversion Efficiency VEFF 97 99 %
  Power Efficiency PEFF 88 92 %
  No Load Current IIN
TEST CONDITIONSPARAMETER SYMBOL
AME7700
AME7702 FC is LO
AME7701
AME7702 FC is HI